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CALENDAR| 2026

DESCRIPTION GRADE DATE

First School Day for Monday
New Students New Students Aug 25/2025
First School Day for Tuesday
Returning Students kG2 -Gl Aug 26/2025
First Academic Day for Monday
Pre-Primary Students PreK-KGl1 Students Sep 1/2025
Government Holiday All Thursday
Prophet Birth Day Sep 4/2025
. Mon, Oct 13/ 2025
1st Mid-Term Break All Wed, Oct 15/ 2025
b s T N Cont 1 Thur, Oct 16/ 2025
arents Teachers Conference A Fri, Oct 17/ 2025
Resumplion of classes aiter Al Mon, Oct 20/ 2025
Government Holiday All Tue , Dec 2/ 2025
National Day Wed, Dec 3/ 2025
) Mon, Dec 8 /2025
Winter Break All Fri, Jan 2/ 2026
Resump‘;tvlionnt:rf Bci::lies after All Mon, Jan 5/ 2026
Mon, Feb 9 /2026
P ts T h Conf '
arents Teachers Conference All Wed, Feb 11/2026
. Thur, Feb 12/2026
2nd Mid-Term Break All Fri, Feb 13/2026
Resymption of lesses ot Al Mon, Feb 16/2026
Eid Al-Fitr All Thur, Mar 19/2026
Fri, Mar 20/2026
Spring Break All Mon, Mar 16 /2026
Fri, Mar 27/ 2026
Resump;;"r?n‘;f;iszies after All Mon, Mar 30/ 2026
Wed, May 6/2026
Parents Teachers Conference All Fri, May 8/2026
Government Holiday 1 Tue, May 26/2026
(Eid Al Adha) A Fri, May 29/2026
Government Holiday All Tuesday
(Islamic new Year) Jun 16/2026
) Friday
End of Academic year All July 3/2026

Government holidays are tentative and subject to government declaration.



